Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction
PoleCap   (1 to 8  kvar - Dry Type)
Series/Type:  MKK
Ordering code:  B25671L*
Date:  2018-06-22
Version:  2
 EPCOS AG 2018. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 11
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering code
Ordering code
Rated
capacitance
 CR
  µF
Rated
voltage
VR
V
Output & Rated
current at 50Hz
IR
Output & Rated
current at 60Hz
 IR
Dimensions
(D × H)
mm
Cable Cross-
section & length
kvar A kvar A
B25671L4012P040 3 x 5.5 440 1.0 1.3 1.2 1.6 68.8 x 174 1 Sq.mm/1.5 m
B25671L4022P040 3 x 11.0 440 2.0 2.6 2.4 3.1 68.8 x 174 1.5 Sq.mm/1.5 m
B25671L4032P040 3 x 16.4 440 3.0 3.9 3.6 4.7 68.8 x 174 2.5 Sqmm/1.5 m
B25671L4042P040 3 x 21.9 440 4.0 5.2 4.8 6.3 68.8 x 196 2.5 Sq.mm/1.5 m
B25671L4052P040 3 x 27.4 440 5.0 6.6 6.0 7.9 68.8 x 196 2.5 Sq.mm/1.5 m
B25671L4062P040 3 x 32.9 440 6.0 7.9 7.2 9.4 68.8 x 234 2.5 Sq.mm/1.5 m
B25671L4072P040 3 x 38.4 440 7.0 9.2 8.4 11.0 68.8 x 234 2.5 Sq.mm/1.5 m
B25671L4082P040 3 x 43.8 440 8.0 10.5 9.6 12.6 68.8 x 252 2.5 Sq.mm/1.5 m
Display of ordering codes for EPCOS products
The ordering code for one and the same EPCOS product can be represented differently in data sheets, data
books, other publications, on the EPCOS website, or in order-related documents such as shipping notes, order
confirmations and product labels. The varying representations of the ordering codes are due to different
processes employed and do not affect the specifications of the respective products. Detailed information
can be found on the Internet under www.epcos.com/orderingcodes
 Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction B25671L*
 PoleCap   (1 to 8  kvar - Dry Type) MKK
CAP FILM P PM 2018-06-22
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 7 of 11
Important notes at the end of this document.